GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.274
TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 26™ APRIL, 2016/ VAISAKHA 6, 1938 (SAKA)

DECLASSIFICATION OF FILES
t274. SHRI NANA PATOLE:

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the kins of Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose have made a demand to declassify the files related to the death of former Prime Minister Shri Lal Bahadur Shastri on 11.01.1966;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the reaction of the Government thereto?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI HARIBHAI PARATHIBHAI CHAUDHARY)

(a): No Madam, no demand has been received by the Government of India from the kins of Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose for declassification of files relating to death of former Prime Minister

Shri Lal Bahadur Shastri.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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